
Schedule of Fees 

Debit Card/ATM Fees 

Cash Withdrawal at Foreign ATM 
Replace Debit Card or PIN 
Dollar Limit Per Day 

$2.00 
$10.00 

$250.00 

Services 

Automatic Transfer of Funds for Overdraft Protection 
Cashier's Checks 
Personal Money Orders 
Account Research - Per Hour (One Hour Minimum) 
Account Reconciliation - Per Hour (One Hour Minimum) 
Telephone Transfer 
Coin Counting - Available at New Berlin, Modesto and Palmyra (Non-Customers) 
Loan Coupon Book Replacement 
Garnishments or Levies 
Statement Copies 
Photocopies 

$4.00 
$5.00 
$5.00 
$50.00 
$50.00 
$5.00 

5% of Total 
$5.00 

$75.00 
$2.00 
$0.25 

Share Draft Fees 

Check Printing  - Fee Varies Based On Style and Quantity Ordered 
Overdraft - Each Debit or Check Paid 
Return Item Fee (each) 
Stop Payments - All Items 
Overdraft Protection Transfer Fee 

Actual Cost of Checks 
$35.00 
$35.00 

$25.00 
$4.00 

Safe Deposit Boxes 

Annual Rent - Contact Branch Location for Amounts 
Box Drilling 

Varies Based on Box Size 
Actual Cost 

Wire Transfers 

Domestic - Outgoing 
Domestic - Incoming 
Foreign - Outgoing 
Foreign - Incoming 

$25.00 
$10.00 
$55.00 
$10.00 

Internet Banking Services 

Account Inquiry, History & Transfer 
Bill Pay 

Free 
Free 



Mobile App  

Account Inquiry, History & Transfer Free 
Mobile Deposit - Per Item Deposited In Excess of 3 Per Statement Cycle $0.50 
The above fees may be assessed against your account and the above transactions, if any, apply to your account. 


