Schedule of Fees

Debit Card/ATM Fees

Cash Withdrawal at Foreign ATM	\$2.00
Replace Debit Card or PIN	\$10.00
Dollar Limit Per Day	\$250.00

Services

Automatic Transfer of Funds for Overdraft Protection	\$4.00
Cashier's Checks	\$5.00
Personal Money Orders	\$5.00
Account Research - Per Hour (One Hour Minimum)	\$50.00
Account Reconciliation - Per Hour (One Hour Minimum)	\$50.00
Telephone Transfer	\$5.00
Coin Counting - Available at New Berlin, Modesto and Palmyra (Non-Customers)	5% of Total
Loan Coupon Book Replacement	\$5.00
Garnishments or Levies	\$75.00
Statement Copies	\$2.00
Photocopies	\$0.25

Share Draft Fees

Check Printing - Fee Varies Based On Style and Quantity Ordered	Actual Cost of Checks
Overdraft - Each Debit or Check Paid	\$35.00
Return Item Fee (each)	\$35.00
Stop Payments - All Items	\$25.00
Overdraft Protection Transfer Fee	\$4.00

Safe Deposit Boxes

Annual Rent - Contact Branch Location for Amounts

Varies Based on Box Size

Box Drilling

Actual Cost

Wire Transfers

Domestic - Outgoing	\$25.00
Domestic - Incoming	\$10.00
Foreign - Outgoing	\$55.00
Foreign - Incoming	\$10.00

Internet Banking Services

Account Inquiry, History & Transfer	Free
Bill Pay	Free

Mobile App

Account Inquiry, History & Transfer

Mobile Deposit - Per Item Deposited In Excess of 3 Per Statement Cycle

\$0.50

The above fees may be assessed against your account and the above transactions, if any, apply to your account.